Garden City Fleld Office Phone: {620) 275-2801

2508 Johns Street Department ol Agriculture Fax; {620) 276.9315
Garden Cily, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resources vwwagrictlture ks,gov
Jackie McClmkey, Seeretary Samy Brownback, Governor
David W, Barfield, Chief Euginecr
Michaet A, Meyer, Water Connmissioner

March 27, 2017

GARETSON BROTHERS
2394 120TH RD

COPELAND KS 67837
RE: Application to Change the Place of Use

File Nos. 7942, 14643, 19542, 21985
Dear Mr, Garetson:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Place of
Use for the above referenced files. Since these orders modify the original documents, it should
be recorded at the County Register of Deeds.

These orders modify the authorized acres that can be irrigated by these files. The
authorized place of use is as shown on the plats within the change approvals.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to
provide information required on the ammual water use report (including the meter reading at the
beginning and end of the report year).

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office or arrange an appointment
for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to

discuss a specific file.
Sincerely,

7
T k P
/ — LJ/"'-

Thomas P. Makens
Assistant Water Commissioner

TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Onthis 27th day of March 2017, T hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Place of Use under Water Right 7942, 14643, 19542, 21985 dated March
27, 2017, was provided to the following:

GARETSON BROTHERS
2394 120TH RD
COPELAND KS 67837

Copy provided to GMD3

Division of Water Resources



Subini compleled application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

e perimen o agule  APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL
Fild Offc fo your area TO GHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topeka -- (785) 862-6300 USE AND/OR THE

—r - 11 . L
AV eyl POINT OF DIVERSION

Garden City -- (620) 276-2001
www.ksda govidwry

STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A, §2a-708b(b}, as amended.
Fee Scheduie 1s on the third page of ihis 2pplication form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 6 must be completed, Complete all other applicable porﬁons. If change in point of diversion fs greater

poin

1.

than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

t(s) of diversion andfor place of usa,

File No, 7942

Application Is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer fo change the {check one or toth):

B Place of Use ] Point of Diversion
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply Is: Groundwater ] Surface water

Name and address of Applicant: JR GARETSON LIVING TRUST

RR1 BOX 55A, COPELAND, KS 67837

Phone Number: { ) Email address:

Name and address of Water Use Correspendent: JR GARETSON

2394 120™ ROAD, COPELAND, KS 67837

Phone Number: { i Email address:

The presently authorized place of use is:

Owner of Land —- NAME: JR GARETSCN LIVING TRUST
ADDRESS: 2304 120TH ROAD, COPELAND, KS 67837

(if thera is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheels as necessary.)

‘ NEY NWY, WY SE% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range |l NEV | NWo | swyi | s || NEY | b | swit | v || NEw | N | swe | sev d NEv | e | s | sew | ACRES
B 27 MW a0 | 40 | 40 | 31 142
1 28 3w 37.09{2872] 40 | 40 )l 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 305.81
4. Hihis application is for a change in place of use, itis proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land -—- NAME: JR GARFETSON LIVING TRUST
ADDRESS: 2324 120TH ROAD, COPELAND, KS 67837
(it thers is more than ona landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEX N, swWy SEY TOTAL
Sec. Ve, Range | NEve § now | swed | s |l New | e | s | s | ey | v | s ] sev | ew oo | swn [ seve | ASRES
3B 27 HW 30 | a0 ) 20 | 20 120
1 286 MW 37 1 13 [ 37 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 287
L-3 |-y
For Office Use Only: Code Fees 200 rr# Receipt Date Z[15/(7] Check # &éqL——

RECEIVED

37
(s
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APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE
THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 7942

MAKE ABDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

Continued: The presently authorized place of use is:

3.
“Owner of Land ---- NAME: ARLYN GLENN & CARQCLE RUTH CONVERSE
ADDRESS: 1024 W 4T STREET, LARNARD KS 67550
NEY NW Y SWY% SEY TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEY: | NWY | SW% | SE% § NEy | NWY | SwWik | SE¥ || NEW | NWY | Swie | SE4 || NEY | Nw | swy | SEY ACRES
2 28 31w [|38.67}38.92] 40 40 157.59
Owner of Land - NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY NW Y SWY SEY% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEX | NwWY [ swu | SE4 || NE% | Nw | swi | SEx || NE | Nwis | swi | sEX || new | nwi | swu | sEn ACRES
Owner of Land - NAME:
ADDRESS:
NE% NW Y SWx% SEY TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range | NEv | v | swy | sev | new | nwe | swoe | sev || neve s | swe | sev | nese | v [ sw | e || ACRES
4, Continued: If this application Is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed fo
Owner of Land ---- NAME: MARTHA GARETSON
ADDRESS: PO BOX 343, MONTEZIUMA KS 67867
NEY NWY SWY% SEY TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range J| NEY | NWY | SWY% | SE%  NEX | NWY% | Swiw | SEX% || NEY | Nw | swi | SEX I NEY | Nwy | SWY% | SEX ACRES
35 27 3w it 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 240
Owner of Land - NAME: GARETSON BROTHERS AND DREW
ADDRESS: RR 1 BOX 55A, COPELAND KS 67837
NE¥% NWY SWi SE¥% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NE% | NW% | swii | SEX || NE% | NW% | SWi | SEX || NEY | NWH% | SW% | SE% || NEX | NWY% | SW¥% | SE% ACRES
12 28 31w 30 30 30 30 120
Owner of Land ---- NAME: ARLYN GLENN & CAROLE RUTH CONVERSE
ADDRESS: 1024 W 4™ STREET, | ARNARD KS 67550
NEY NW % SW¥% SEY% TOTAL
Sec.  Two. Rangs | NEvi | Nwe | swia | sev || Nes | now | swi | seve | vy I nwse | swe | seve [ newe | nwe | swi ] sew || ACRES
2 28  31W i138.67;38.92]| 40 40 rr i !\/L" A 1567.59
b-] [ 4-2
'r‘\l A ankd
T LUy T
L
Page v Faki Office File No. M
-es
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5, | Presently authorized point of diversion: CAR
One In the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarier
of Section , Township , Sauth, Range W,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast comer of section,
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity __—  Depthofwell {feet)
{DWR us¢ only: Computer ID No, . GPS feet North feet West)
[} This point will not be ¢changed [ This point wiil be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diverslon; (Complete only i chanae Is requested)
One in the Quarter of the ' Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range W,
In County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed weli depth (feet)
This pointis: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List ofher water rights that will use this point
6. | Presently authorlzed point of diversion;
Cne in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Secflen , Township South, Range .
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast comner of section,
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of weil {feet)
(DWR use only: Computer ID No. § GPS feet North feet West)
[ This point will not be changed [] This point will be changed as follows:
Propesed point of diversion: (Complete only If change Is requested)
Cne In the CQuarter of the Quarier of the Quarter
of Section _ , Township Scuth, Range (EAV),
in County, Kansas, feet North . feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)
This point is: ] Additional Well 7] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point
7. Why do you nzed a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
[\( Q }’geldqf the eélslisng. pou?t zof d;vetrhsion, lrtzdicate Etts I;Jcation on
e glagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.
LS N (PLEASE NOTE: The “X" In center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
North
B. I awell is the test hale log attached? [[]Yes [ No 100 50 0 50 100
T T T T T
9. When do you propose lo complete the new point of - = 7
diversion? - -— —
50— -+ — + 40
. C " » - -
10. if the point of diversion is a we ‘ Wes 0111 l RN <INE ! F11-d0 East
{a) Whal are you going to do with the old well? [ . 7
80— 4+ = 4+ &
{b} When will this be done? n - 7
aRERARERRRARNA AN
11. Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 50 0 50 100
] N - South
attached? Yes o] Scafe 1% = 100
13b. If the proposed point of diversion wilf be relocated more than
12. Assisted by 100 foet bul within 1320 fost from the existing Foin! of
diversion, aftach a topographlc map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all walls {including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
DUCEVED waler sources, show the names and addresses of ihe
RECEIVEL landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstrearn from your property lines.
DWR 1-121 (Revlsed 01/05/2010} FEB i 4 7(Rage? File No._m
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14. i the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes [ No ( no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b} Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

Yes ] Ne (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
{]Yes [l No (If no, alf owners must sign this application.) :

i the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
- or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized

agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains, | further verify that the statements

contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at Saéé# . Kansas, this Z»i day of ﬂéf"(‘/? .20 /3

(Bgler) “ (Spouse)
GMZ{:»\ 57)7%1\-" by _7;'#)} G;’*'r/éh. @é#"‘
4 (Plese Print) 7 (Please Print)
VLI he -
RS IV (S TI =
‘ {Owner) {Spouse)

Martta  Gerelsnn
{Please Prin)

{Please Print)

3 ). R .
Qo te s 7 Henoldeoe \Losln vt X Tneadt”
/] (Owner) (Spouse)
Tevwes R Ceeaflsou TesTupae al e st
(Please Print) (Piease Print)

State of Kansas

County of /;/6’5 S /C{ i ‘// i 58

e
/ertify that 1he2 foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this j/ day of
il ¥ , .
4
CLETE COOK

b hereby ¢
PR WA
F Nolary Bublic - Slale of Kansas é%*/ <../:L;Q

Sl s 0,3 e
yhom Endires /€ - 7., =1 Nolary Public

My Commission Expires_ /6 ~77-/'F

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To ba complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate ownsrs’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and

the appropriate fee must be paid,

EEE.SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable lo: Kansas Department of Agriculture

{1) Application to change a pointof diversion 300 feet orless . .. ... o 5100
(2) Application to change a point of diversionmore than 300 feet . . ... ... . o . i $200
(3) Applicationtochangetheplace of Use . ..o o 3200

HECEVED

FER 1 h 201
DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/201Q) Page 3 O
chel Oftice
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14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes [INo (If no, aff owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application he adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

] Yes [TNo (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)
{c} Ifthis application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[ Yes I No (H no, all owners must sign this application.)

+ @ groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion
rs of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized

or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by alt owne
agent (aftach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I'hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s} to make this application on
thelr behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains, 1 further verify that the statements

contained in this application are true, correct and complete,

Dated at @\J 'C"“\‘“t‘f“«‘}\. P ?v‘\f'l’k , Kansas, this _770(‘1\ day of }V\?\V‘ i 20 13
3 .‘ o . /) T
A/L/v é’/;'ﬂ;‘ Sl A - /]’7/’!747;’;//?7/ L7 {/4’7/7
{ i (Owner) S T Y Spouse)
Aty G Comvange. Dtbea B, (gavirfe
{Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) {Spouse)
{Please Print) {Please Print)
{Ownern) (Spouse}
(Please Print) 7 7 : (Please Print)
Stafe of Kansas
w s
County of w27 } it e

y ceytify that the foq%going application was signed in my, pré' ence and sworn lo before me this z)éff“ﬂj day of

' h%ﬁ? 4] ..2OJ b

(yotary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
L DAVID F. VIEBROCK
My Aot Bplres 7/ =204

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS Witl, BE PROCESSED. To be complate, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be compieted with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be Included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and :

the appropriate fee must be paid.

My Commission Expires

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule befow; Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture '

(1) Application fo change a point of diversion 300 feetorfess . ....................... ... ... 5100

(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet. ..o $200

(%) Appiication to change the place of use ... ... ... L Il $200
RE\JE%\.’! ~ I—“

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 3 Gartian Cily TS Eie o, M
CLDUICES
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14. ' the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diverslon, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in 1his appiication?
1 Yes [ No {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

{b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

[ vyes [(INo (if yes, ail owners must sign this application.)
{c} I this application is not approved expediticusly, wili there be substantial damage lo property, public health or safety?
[ Yes M No {if no, all owners must sign this application )

Hthe application proposes a surface water change in poind of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion grealer than 300 fast,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized piace of use, or their duly authorized
agent (altach nofarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penaity of perjury, that | am of tawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s} to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete,

s o g . '// - a
Dated at f{//?ﬂf/&f/‘ 5ﬁf1ﬁ/£ ,Kansas, this__// j day of ,;f Z—éﬂ»ﬁa/éﬁ// V20 /7
‘7-\_
/ . 4 7 e A -
L Lt Kyt Clegivesa e <
(Cwner) (Spouse)
Carole Rudh Converse
(Please Print} {Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Pleass Print) (Please Prinf)
{Owner) (Spouse)
{Please Print) (Please Print)

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
o STACY B. POLKINGHORNE

COlJnly Of \%\:\(‘iﬁ\«‘-\'.’bq“:\:& MY App‘ Exp"es ‘5_'_3'2:2' N %

| hereby cerify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence, and sworn to _befpre me thi \5 day of
W;Ma&\\?-\mi 20 \Q‘\Q\ , e

| ss

&’v”””’”’/’f”%?"' o
‘ “Nofary. Bitlic
My Comimission Expires == 22N . / / ‘?

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be completa, all of the applicatle portions of the application form rmust be completed with
acourate information; maps, If necessary, must be inciuded: signatures of ail the appropriate owners' must be affixed lo the application and notarized: and

the appropriate fee must be paid. ‘

FEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the polnt of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 et Orless . .. ... oo 3100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300feet . .. ............. ... ... .. ... ... ... $200
{3) Applicationto change the place of Use . ... ... . o $200

sy fTrenly (_\.ﬁ‘:v >
oy et O s File No, n‘J(iL‘L

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010} Page 3 et




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.5.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.AR. 5-14-3 and other applicable
ﬁrovisions of the Kansas Waler Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-707 et. seq., and rufes and regulations promulgated thereunder,

AR, 5-1-1 ef.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the
terms, conditions and limiations of File No. 7942 .

2

requesting that the place of use and / or point of

X Applicable  [] Not Applicable

foot

feet from the previously

[ 1 Applicabla Not Appficable

1. A change application was received on February 15, 2017
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.
Cn and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized Flace(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use,

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a
radius of the authorized poini(s) of diversion,  [J Applicable - B3 Not Applicable

4, The poin¥{s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actualf\?/ be located more than
authorized point(s) of diversion. [ Applicable ot Applicable

5. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
fube or other device suilable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with KAR. 56-13. [} Applicable b4 Not Applicable

6. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
Decamber 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever oceurs first. The water flow meler shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12, As required by K.5.A. 823-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annuatly to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar vear.
Applicable [} Not Applicable

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any
autherized extension of ime. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construcfion of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K AR, 5-8-4e,
{J Applicable Not Applicable
The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice,
All diversion works Into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shali be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the scurce of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K. AR, 5-3-5¢. {4 Applicable {] Not Applicable

10. Additional Conditions are attached. ] Yes No

11.

In accordance with K.8.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place{s(? of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, condiiions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Waler
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Faifure to comply with these c;)rovisions may
result in civil penaltles pursuant fo K.5.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

FOR OFF{CE USE GNLY

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

You have the right {o a hearing in accordance with IKAR. 5-14-3
before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas
Depariment of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be
tiled with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date
shown on the Cerfificate of Service altached hereto. If a hearing
is nol requested in accordance with K.A.R, 5-14-3, this Summary
Order will become effective on the 15" day after the date shown
on the Certificate of Service.

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)}

Page 4

APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

7 (-

By:

7 Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer

{Print Name): Thomas P Makens

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

Date of Issuance: W4 Cy 277, 20 (1)

State of Kansas )
. ) S8
County of Fimeruay )

Acknowledged beforgane on S anddn Q“"l' 29177

by 1homas Y. “\\a\{th?}\

Signature: R W,

Ps T prsfip e rmin iy b AR o

SUE KEENY
My Appoiniment Explres

June 8, 2018

My commission expires:
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Garden City Field Office N . . m ’ Phone: (620) 276-2901
2508 Johns Street Departiment of Agriculture Fax; (620) 276-9315
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resources www.agrictliure ks.gov
Jackie MeClaskey, Secrétary Sum Brownback, Governor

David W. Bastield. Chief Engineer
Michael A. Meyer, Water Commissioner

February 16, 2017
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846

Re: Water Right file number 7942, 14643,
19542, 21985

Dear Mr. Norquest;

Garretson Brothers has applied to alter the acres authorized and relocate one pivot
and overlap. The base acres arc 915 for all files in combo.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to
review and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted. 1have enclosed a
copy of the change for your perusal.
Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.
Sincerely;
7/ 7 .

Thomas P Makens

Cnces.






! S Southwest Kansas
WATER NANAGEMENT Iy mter Mans - District N
FOR SOUTHWEST 0 Groundwaltel {Vl:\ll:\geltl(}!][ District No. 3
KANSAS 2009 K, bpl‘lit‘(} Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
wivw.gmd3.org

February 27, 2017

Thomas P. Makens

Division of Waler Resources
2508 N Johns Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No, 7942, 14643, 19542 & 21985

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the applications for the above relerenced water rights.
The proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas
Groundwaler Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed change in place ol use is in
accordance with KLALR, 5-5-11(h). 1t is therefore recommended that the applications be
approved at this time,

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation, I you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

/
; f,-atri,': ' /I {(’d};j

o tason L. Norguest
e Assistant Manaper

Serving Southwest Kansas Since 1976
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GMD3 Change Review

S T

Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 3-3-1 iy

Board Review Date: NA

Board Recommendation: NA

Waiver Reason: MNA

Final Recommendation: Afier review ol all avitlable informaiion, it appears the area
rutes wre et Staft therelore recommends approval of the applications,







Southwest Kansas
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p
WATER MANAGEMENT . . et
CoR SOUTE RS & AN Groundwater Management District No, 3
KANSAS ’ 2009 E. Spruce Street
. Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 %’i (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
S www.gmd3.org

February 27, 2017

Thomas P. Makens

Division of Water Resources e
2508 N Johns Street RIS
Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No, 7942, 14643, 19542 & 21985

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the applications for the above referenced water rights.
The proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas
Groundwater Management District No. 3 (GMD?3). The proposed change in place of use is in
accordance with K.A.R. 5-5-11(b). It is therefore recommended that the applications be
approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recomimendation, If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

g
T o

PR
y Jason L. Norquest
{_” Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Since1976






